N-40
NEMA TYPE 1 SINGLE-DOOR
ENCLOSURES
l  0.060 and 0.075" Carbon Steel
Depending on its Size
l Spot Weld Construction
l  Standoffs Provided
for Mounting Optional Panels
l Doors Open 180°
l Black Quarter Turn Latches
l  Latches Are Opened or Closed
with a Screwdriver
l Ground Stud On Door
l  Mounting Holes
in Back of Enclosure
l  Subpanel Mounting Hardware
SCE-LP Series
SCE-10N804LP
shown smaller
than actual size.
SCE-6N604LP shown
smaller than actual size.
N-41
AVAILABLE
DOOR SPACE
A - 38.1
(1.50)B - 38.1
(1.50)
24.6
(.97)
/4 TURN
LATCH
1
23.8
(0.94)
B + 9.6 (0.38)
DOOR
B - 25.4 (1)
OPENING
A - 25.4 (1)
OPENING
A + 9.6 (0.38)
DOOR
3.2
(0.13)
A
C 12.9
(0.51)
A - 23.1
(0.91)
25.4
(1)
D
B
C
A
A
CONTRUCTION NOTES:
Enclosures < 610 (24) wide are made of 1.5 (0.060) material.
Enclosures    610 (24) wide are made of 1.9 (0.075) material.
E
B - 38.1
(1.50)
25.4
(1)
SEE DETAIL A
19.1
(0.75)
6.4
(0.25)
19.1
(0.75)
7.5
(0.30)
12.2
(0.48)
Application
Designed to house electrical controls,
instruments and components in areas
that do not require oil, water and dust
tight protection.
Finish
ANSI-61 gray powder coat inside and out
over phosphatized surface. Optional panels
are powder coated white.
Industry
Standards
NEMA Type 1
UL Listed Type 1
CSA Type 1
IEC 60529 IP 30
Dimensions: mm (inch)
N-42
 To Order
 TYPE 1 SiNgLE-Door ENCLoSurES
   ENCLoSurES (inch)                           Sub-PaNEL (inch)
  HEigHT WiDTH DEPTH          HEigHT  WiDTH
 MoDEL No. (a) (b) (C) MoDEL No. (D) (E)
 SCE-6N604LP 6.00 6.00 4.00 SCE-6N6MP 4.00 4.00
 SCE-8N604LP 8.00 6.00 4.00 SCE-8N6MP 6.00  4.00
 SCE-8N804LP   8.00  8.00  4.00 SCE-8N8MP 6.00  6.00
 SCE-8N806LP   8.00  8.00  6.00 SCE-8N8MP  6.00  6.00
 SCE-10N804LP   10.00  8.00  4.00 SCE-10N8MP  8.00  6.00
 SCE-10N806LP  10.00  8.00  6.00 SCE-10N8MP  8.00  6.00
 SCE-10N1004LP   10.00  10.00  4.00 SCE-10N10MP 8.00  8.00
 SCE-10N1006LP  10.00  10.00  6.00 SCE-10N10MP  8.00  8.00
 SCE-12N1004LP  12.00  10.00  4.00 SCE-12N10MP  10.00  8.00
 SCE-12N1006LP  12.00  10.00  6.00 SCE-12N10MP  10.00  8.00
 SCE-12N1204LP  12.00  12.00  4.00 SCE-12N12MP  10.00  10.00
 SCE-12N1206LP  12.00  12.00  6.00 SCE-12N12MP  10.00  10.00
 SCE-12N1208LP  12.00  12.00  8.00 SCE-12N12MP 10.00  10.00
 SCE-14N1204LP  14.00  12.00  4.00 SCE-14N12MP  12.00  10.00
 SCE-14N1206LP  14.00  12.00  6.00 SCE-14N12MP  12.00  10.00
 SCE-14N1208LP  14.00  12.00  8.00 SCE-14N12MP  12.00  10.00
 SCE-16N1206LP  16.00  12.00  6.00 SCE-16N12MP   14.00  10.00
 SCE-16N1208LP  16.00  12.00  8.00 SCE-16N12MP 14.00  10.00
 SCE-16N1606LP  16.00  16.00  6.00 SCE-16N16MP 14.00  14.00
 SCE-16N1608LP  16.00  16.00  8.00 SCE-16N16MP  14.00  14.00
 SCE-16N2006LP  16.00  20.00  6.00 SCE-20N16MP 18.00  14.00
 SCE-20N1606LP  20.00  16.00  6.00 SCE-20N16MP  18.00  14.00
 SCE-20N1608LP  20.00  16.00  8.00 SCE-20N16MP  18.00  14.00
 SCE-20N2006LP  20.00  20.00  6.00 SCE-20N20MP 18.00  18.00
 SCE-20N2008LP  20.00  20.00  8.00 SCE-20N20MP 18.00  18.00
 SCE-20N2010LP  20.00  20.00  10.00 SCE-20N20MP  18.00  18.00
 SCE-24N1606LP  24.00  16.00  6.00 SCE-24N16MP  22.00  14.00
 SCE-24N2006LP  24.00  20.00  6.00 SCE-24N20MP  22.00  18.00
 SCE-24N2008LP  24.00  20.00  8.00 SCE-24N20MP  22.00  18.00
 SCE-24N2010LP  24.00  20.00  10.00 SCE-24N20MP 22.00  18.00
 SCE-24N2406LP  24.00  24.00  6.00 SCE-24N24MP 22.00  22.00
 SCE-24N2408LP  24.00  24.00  8.00 SCE-24N24MP 22.00  22.00
 SCE-24N2412LP  24.00  24.00  12.00 SCE-24N24MP  22.00  22.00
 SCE-30N2406LP  30.00  24.00  6.00 SCE-30N24MP 28.00  22.00
 SCE-30N2408LP  30.00  24.00 8.00 SCE-30N24MP 28.00  22.00
 SCE-30N2412LP  30.00  24.00  12.00 SCE-30N24MP 28.00  22.00
 SCE-30N3008LP  30.00  30.00  8.00 SCE-30N30MP 28.00  28.00
 SCE-36N2406LP  36.00  24.00  6.00 SCE-36N24MP 34.00  22.00
 SCE-36N2408LP  36.00  24.00  8.00 SCE-36N24MP  34.00  22.00
 SCE-36N2412LP  36.00  24.00 12.00 SCE-36N24MP 34.00  22.00
 SCE-36N3006LP 36.00  30.00  6.00 SCE-36N30MP  34.00  28.00
 SCE-36N3008LP  36.00  30.00  8.00 SCE-36N30MP  34.00  28.00
 SCE-36N3012LP  36.00  30.00  12.00 SCE-36N30MP 34.00  28.00
Ordering Examples: SCE-6N604LP, Type 1 single-door enclosure.
SCE-16N2006LP, Type 1 single-door enclosure, SCE-20N16MP, sub-panel.